N

N R s T S )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, INC.,
Docket No. TG-121597
Complainant,
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
V.

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a WM
HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS OF
WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

I, Vickie L. Owen, certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that, on July 19, 2013, I caused to be served on the person(s) listed below in the
manner shown a copy of:

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To
Aramark, Inc.;

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To
Northwest Hospital & Medical Center and To Juan Escalante;

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To

Northwest Hospital & Medical Center and To Rose Hong;

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
eighteenth floor

11191 Shecond ax;egnqu P
ttle, shingt 101-2939
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 seattle, washington 93

SEA_DOCS:1110374.1




N

NeREE s T« S ) |

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To

Skagit Valley Hospital,

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To

Valley Medical Center and To Jeremy Wyatt; and

[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To

Virginia Mason Medical Center and To Any Flodin.

Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160
records@utc.wa.gov

Administrative Law Judge
Adam E. Torem
atorem(@ute.wa.gov

Jessica Goldman

Polly L. McNeill

Summit Law Group

315 5" Avenue South, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
jessicag(@summitlaw.com
pollvm@summitlaw.com
kathym(@summitlaw.com
deannas(@summitlaw.com

Steven W. Smith

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

(360) 664-1225

(360) 586-5522 Fax
ssmith(@utc.wa.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2

SEA_DOCS:1110374.1

[ =] O [

[%]

HENEN

[&]

OO0

Via Legal Messenger
Via Facsimile

Via FedEx

Via Email

Via Email

Via Legal Messenger
Via Facsimile

Via U.S. Mail, First Class,
Postage Prepaid

Via Email

Via Legal Messenger
Via Facsimile

Via FedEx

Via Email

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
eighteenth floor
1191 second avenue
seattle, washington 98101-2939
206 464-3939




200w

~N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

James K. Sells

Attorney at Law

PMB 22, 3110 Judson Street

Gig Harbor, WA 98335
jamessells@comecast.net
cheryls@rsulaw.com

Attorney for Washington Refuse and
Recycling Association

[ via Legal Messenger

[l Via Facsimile

L1 viaUs. Mail, First Class,
Postage Prepaid

Via Email

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 19™ day of July, 2013.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 3

SEA_DOCS:1110374.1

V{ékie L Owen
vowen@gsblaw.com

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
eighteenth floovr
1191 second avenue
seattle, washington 98101-2939
206 464-3939




