1

$\sqrt{1}$	[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To
2	Skagit Valley Hospital;
3	[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To
4	Valley Medical Center and To Jeremy Wyatt; and
5	[Proposed] Subpoena and Subpoena Duces Tecum For Production of Documents To
6	Virginia Mason Medical Center and To Any Flodin.
7 8 9 10	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 records@utc.wa.gov  Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via FedEx Via FedEx
11	
12	Administrative Law Judge Adam E. Torem  Via Email
13	atorem@utc.wa.gov
<ul><li>14</li><li>15</li><li>16</li><li>17</li></ul>	Jessica Goldman Polly L. McNeill Summit Law Group 315 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South, Suite 1000 Seattle, WA 98104 jessicag@summitlaw.com pollym@summitlaw.com kathym@summitlaw.com Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via U.S. Mail, First Class, Postage Prepaid  Via Email
18	deannas@summitlaw.com
<ol> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> </ol>	Steven W. Smith Office of the Attorney General Utilities and Transportation Division 1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 (360) 664-1225 (360) 586-5522 Fax ssmith@utc.wa.gov
25	

26

1 2 3	James K. Sells Attorney at Law PMB 22, 3110 Judson Street Gig Harbor, WA 98335 jamessells@comcast.net  Via Legal Messenger Via Facsimile Via U.S. Mail, First Class,
4	<u>cheryls@rsulaw.com</u> Attorney for Washington Refuse and Recycling Association  Postage Prepaid  Via Email
5	Recycling Association
6	
7	Dated at Seattle, Washington this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.
8	Dated at Scattle, Washington this 19 day of July, 2013.
9	Vickie L Owen
10	Vickie L. Owen
11	<u>vowen@gsblaw.com</u>
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS
eighteenth floor
1191 second avenue
seattle, washington 98101-2939
206 464-3939

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 3